ABSTRACT 

This study investigated born-to-rule mentality and authoritarianism as correlates of inclination 

to terrorism among northern Nigeria youths. A total of 151 (one hundred and fifty-one) 

participants of 66 (six-six) male and 85 (eighty-five) female undergraduates randomly drawn 

from University of Maiduguri, Bornu State of Nigeria, using available random sampling technique, 

were used for the study. They were randomly drawn from 200,300, and 400 levels students of

[...]

(1) Born-to-rule mentality will not significantly correlate with the inclination to terrorism among 

northern Nigeria youths; (2) authoritarianism will not significantly correlate with the inclination 

to terrorism among northern Nigeria youths. 

Methods 

Participants 

A total of 151 (one hundred and fifty-one) university undergraduates comprising of 66 (sixty-six) 

males and 85 (eighty-five) females, were randomly drawn from the University of Maiduguri, 

Bornu State of Nigeria and used for this study. Available random sampling technique was used in 

drawing the participants.